
Senate Foreign Affairs, Defence and Trade Legislation Committee
Senate Budget Estimates, June 2011

Questions on Notice: AusAID


Question No. 40
Senator Trood asked on notice


a) What was the total cost of media monitoring services, including press clippings, electronic media transcripts etcetera, provided to the Minister's office FYTD?

b) Which agency or agencies provided these services?
c) What was the total cost of media monitoring services, including press clippings, electronic media transcripts etcetera, provided to the Department and its agencies in FYTD?

d) Which agency or agencies provided these services?

Answer:


a) Nil.
b) Not applicable
c) The total cost at 31 May 2011 was $222,308.09
d) Media Monitors

